
History of World Board Members

World Board Member Elected Elected Years Home
1998 WSC - 18 members Term From To
Bella Anderson   1st 1998 2004 6 NSW, Australia
Mary Kay Berger 1st 1998 2000 2 Virginia, USA
Floyd Best 1st 1998 2000 2 Michigan, USA
Susan Chess 1st 1998 2004 6 Washington, USA
Lib Edmonds 1st 1998 2004 6 New Zealand
David James 1st 1998 2000 2 Manchester, England
Bob Jordan 1st 1998 2000 2 Florida, USA
Stephan Lantos 1st 1998 2002 4 California, USA
Claudio Lemionet 1st 1998 2002 4 Mexico City, Mexico
Michael McDermott 1st 1998 2002 4 California, USA
Jane Nickels 1st 1998 2004 6 Connecticut, USA
Craig Robertson 1st 1998 2004 6 North Carolina, USA
Larry Roche 1st 1998 2002 4 Hawaii, USA
Daniel Schuessler 1st 1998 2000 2 Offenbach, Germany
Cary Seltzer 1st 1998 2002 4 Illinois, USA
Mario Tesoriero 1st 1998 2000 2 NSW, Australia
Jon Thompson 1st 1998 2002 4 New Jersey, USA
Tony Walters 1st 1998 2004 6 South Carolina, USA
2000 WSC - 19 members - 3 new
Saul Alvarado 2000 2006 6 Panama City, Panama
Bella Blake 1998 2004 6 Victoria, Australia
Susan Chess 1998 2004 6 Washington, USA
Lib Edmonds 1998 2004 6 Christchurch, New Zealand
Giovanna Ghisays 1st 2000 2006 6 Cartagefta, Colombia
Ron Hofius 1st 2000 2006 6 New Mexico, USA
David James 2nd 2000 2006 6 Manchester, England
Bob Jordan 2nd 2000 2006 6 Florida, USA
Stephan Lantos 1998 2002 4 California, USA
Claudio Lemionet 1998 2002 4 Mexico City, Mexico
Tom McCall 1st 2000 2006 6 Hawaii, USA
Michael McDermott 1998 2002 4 California, USA
Jane Nickels 1998 2004 6 Connecticut, USA
Craig Robertson 1998 2004 6 North Carolina, USA
Larry Roche 1998 2002 4 Hawaii, USA
Daniel Schuessler 2nd 2000 2006 6 Offenbach, Germany
Cary Seltzer 1998 2002 4 Illinois, USA
Jon Thompson 1998 2002 4 New Jersey, USA
Tony Walters 1998 2004 6 South carolina, USA
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2002 WSC - 14 members - 1 new
Saul Alvarado 2000 2006 6 Panama City, Panama
Bella Blake 1998 2004 6 Victoria, Australia
Susan Chess 1998 2004 6 Washington, USA
Jim Buerer 1st 2002 2008 6 Illinois, USA
Lib Edmonds 1998 2004 6 Christchurch, New Zealand
Giovanna Ghisays 2000 2006 6 Cartagefta, Colombia
Ron Hofius 2000 2006 6 New Mexico, USA
David James 2000 2006 6 Manchester. England
Bob Jordan 2000 2006 6 Florida, USA
Tom McCall 2000 2006 6 Hawaii, USA
Jane Nickels 1998 2004 6 Connecticut, USA
Craig Robertson 1998 2004 6 North Carolina, USA
Daniel Schuessler 2000 2006 6 Offenbach, Germany
Tony Walters 1998 2004 6 South carolina, USA
2004 WSC - 15 members - 6 new
Saul Alvarado 2000 2006 6 Panama City, Panama
Mary Banner 1st 2004 2010 6 Texas, USA
Ron Blake (Bella Blake) 1st 2004 2010 6 Victoria, Australia
Piet de Boer 1st 2004 2010 6 Gothenburg, Sweden
Jim Buerer 2002 2008 6 Illinois, USA
Michael Cox 1st 2004 2010 6 Malaga, Spain
Giovanna Ghisays 2000 2006 6 Cartagefta, Colombia
Mukham Harzenski-Deutsch 1st 2004 2010 6 New Jersey, USA 
Ron Hofius 2000 2006 6 New Mexico, USA
David James 2000 2006 6 Manchester. England
Bob Jordan 2000 2006 6 Florida, USA
Tom McCall 2000 2006 6 Hawaii, USA
Ron Miller 1st 2004 2010 6 Florida, USA
Craig Robertson 1998 2004 6 North Carolina, USA
Daniel Schuessler 2000 2006 6 Offenbach, Germany
2006 WSC - 15 members - 5 new
Mary Banner 2004 2010 6 Texas, USA
Ron Blake (Bella Blake) 2004 2010 6 Victoria, Australia
Piet de Boer 2004 2010 6 Gothenburg, Sweden
Jim Buerer 2002 2008 6 Illinois, USA
Michael Cox 2004 2010 6 Malaga, Spain
Paul Craig 1st 2006 2012 6 New Brunswick, Canada
Mukham Harzenski-Deutsch 2004 2010 6 New Jersey, USA 
Arne Hassel-Gren 1st 2006 2012 6 British Columbia, Canada
Ron Hofius 2000 2006 6 New Mexico, USA
Franney Jardine 1st 2006 2012 6 Washington, US
Mark Hersh 1st 2006 2012 6 Wisconsin, USA
Tom McCall 2nd 2006 2012 6 Hawaii, USA
Ron Miller 2004 2010 6 Florida, USA
Tonia Nikolinakou 1st 2006 2012 6 Athens, Greece
Craig Robertson 2nd 2004 2010 6 North Carolina, USA
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2008 WSC - 16 members - 1 new
Mary Banner 2004 2010 6 Texas, USA
Ron Blake (Bella Blake) 2004 2010 6 Victoria, Australia
Piet de Boer 2004 2010 6 Gothenburg, Sweden
Junior Odilson Gomez Braz 1st 2008 2014 6 São Paulo, Brazil
Jim Buerer 2nd 2008 2014 6 Illinois, USA
Michael Cox 2004 2010 6 Malaga, Spain
Paul Craig 2006 2012 6 New Brunswick, Canada
Mukham Harzenski-Deutsch 2004 2010 6 New Jersey, USA 
Arne Hassel-Gren 2006 2012 6 British Columbia, Canada
Mark Hersh 2006 2012 6 Wisconsin, USA
Ron Hofius 2nd 2008 2012 6 New Mexico, USA
Franney Jardine 2006 2012 6 Washington, US
Tom McCall 2006 2012 6 Hawaii, USA
Ron Miller 2004 2010 6 Florida, USA
Tonia Nikolinakou 2006 2012 6 Athens, Greece
Craig Robertson 2004 2010 6 North Carolina, USA
2010 WSC - 15 members - 1 new
Mary Banner 2nd 2010 2016 6 Texas, USA
Ron Blake (Bella Blake) 2nd 2010 2016 6 Victoria, Australia
Piet de Boer 2004 2010 6 Gothenburg, Sweden
Junior Odilson Gomez Braz 2008 2014 6 São Paulo, Brazil
Jim Buerer 2008 2014 6 Illinois, USA
Iñigo Calonje 1st 2010 2016 6 Málaga , Spain
Paul Craig 2006 2012 6 New Brunswick, Canada
Mukham Harzenski-Deutsch 2nd 2010 2016 6 New Jersey, USA 
Arne Hassel-Gren 2006 2012 6 British Columbia, Canada
Mark Hersh 2006 2012 6 Wisconsin, USA
Ron Hofius 2006 2012 6 New Mexico, USA
Franney Jardine 2006 2012 6 Washington, US
Tom McCall 2006 2012 6 Hawaii, USA
Ron Miller 2nd 2010 2016 6 Florida, USA
Tonia Nikolinakou 2006 2012 6 Athens, Greece
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2012 WSC - 18 members - 6 new
Tana Agostini  1st 2012 2018 New York, USA
Mary Banner 2010 2016 6 Texas, USA
Ron Blake (Bella Blake) 2010 2016 6 Victoria, Australia
Junior Odilson Gomez Braz 2008 2014 6 São Paulo, Brazil
Jim Buerer 2008 2014 6 Illinois, USA
Iñigo Calonje 2010 2016 6 Málaga , Spain
Paul Craig 2006 2012 4 New Brunswick, Canada
Irene Crawley 1st 2012 2018 6 Dublin, Ireland
Mukham Harzenski-Deutsch 2nd 2010 2016 6 New Jersey, USA 
Paul Fitzgerald 1st 2012 2018 6 Cairo, Egypt
Bob Gray 1st 2012 2018 6 Florida, USA
Arne Hassel-Gren 2nd 2012 2018 6 British Columbia, Canada
Mark Hersh 2006 2018 Eskilstuna, Sweden 2nd 2012 2018 6 Eskilstuna, Sweden
Franney Jardine 2nd 2012 2018 6 Washington, US
Tali McCall (Tom McCall) 1st 2012 2018 6 Hawaii, USA
Ron Miller 2010 2016 4 Florida, USA
Tonia Nikolinakou 2nd 2012 2018 6 Athens, Greece
MaryEllen Polin 1st 2012 2016 4 California, USA
2014 WSC - 18 members - 1 new
Tana Agostini  2012 2018 New York, USA
Mary Banner 2010 2016 6 Texas, USA
Ron Blake (Bella Blake) 2010 2016 6 Victoria, Australia
Junior Odilson Gomez Braz 2nd 2014 2020 6 São Paulo, Brazil
Iñigo Calonje 2010 2016 6 Málaga , Spain
Paul Craig 2006 2012 4 New Brunswick, Canada
Irene Crawley 2012 2018 6 Dublin, Ireland
Mukham Harzenski-Deutsch 2010 2016 6 New Jersey, USA 
Paul Fitzgerald 2012 2018 6 Cairo, Egypt
Bob Gray 2012 2018 6 Florida, USA
Arne Hassel-Gren 2012 2018 6 British Columbia, Canada
Mark Hersh 2006 2018 Eskilstuna, Sweden 2012 2018 6 Eskilstuna, Sweden
Franney Jardine 2012 2018 6 Washington, US
Tali McCall (Tom McCall) 2012 2018 4 Hawaii, USA
Ron Miller 2010 2016 6 Florida, USA
Tonia Nikolinakou 2012 2018 6 Athens, Greece
MaryEllen Polin 2012 2016 4 California, USA
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